

VILLAGE OF: River Grove BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, October 16, 2024 @ 11:00 AM PROJECT: 2024 West Street and Webster Street Resurfacing Project ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$390,320.00

			ENGINEER'S EOC			Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc.		Builders Paving, LLC	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	l	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	10,200	\$	8.50	\$86,700.00	\$2.40	\$24,480.00	\$5.00	\$51,000.00	\$6.40	\$65,280.00
2 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	8	\$	625.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00
3 Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	3	\$	650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
4 Preparation of Base	SqYd	10,200	\$	4.00	\$40,800.00	\$0.01	\$102.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.50	\$15,300.00
5 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Lbs	4,600	\$	1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.01	\$46.00	\$0.35	\$1,610.00	\$0.01	\$46.00
6 Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	3,700	\$	6.50	\$24,050.00	\$3.40	\$12,580.00	\$3.50	\$12,950.00	\$3.50	\$12,950.00
7 Class D Pavement Patch, 6"	SqYd	510	\$	110.00	\$56,100.00	\$40.00	\$20,400.00	\$80.00	\$40,800.00	\$80.00	\$40,800.00
8 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	Ton	1,225	\$	100.00	\$122,500.00	\$93.00	\$113,925.00	\$107.00	\$131,075.00	\$110.00	\$134,750.00
9 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 6"	Foot	500	\$	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.95	\$2,475.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
10 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	Foot	135	\$	12.00	\$1,620.00	\$16.00	\$2,160.00	\$19.00	\$2,565.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00
11 Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 45	5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$24 <i>,</i> 400.00	\$24,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,597.00	\$5,597.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					390,320.00	\$	202,293.00	\$	270,775.00	\$	289,888.00